
Attendance Details
Page:
Date:
Time:

1
30 apr 2025
12:14

Meeting:

Attendees VotesShares

Aksjonær / Shareholder 20,884,7593 23,220,803
Gjest / Guest 3 0
Forhåndsstemmer / Advance votes 4,316,0771 7,382,670
Styrets leder med fullmakt / COB with Proxy 592,1311 843,833
Styrets leder med instruksjoner / COB with instruc 1,8721 2,106
Total 25,794,8399 31,449,412

onsdag 30. april 2025

Wilh. Wilhemsen Holding ASA, AGM

Aksjonær / Shareholder 20,884,7593 23,220,803

Representing / AccompanyingVotesShares Voting Card
29 35386HOPEN, TOR-LYNNAR SALAMONSEN HOPEN, TOR-LYNNAR SALAMONSEN29

100,000 273SURFSIDE HOLDING AS Repr. ved Morten 
E. Astrup

SURFSIDE HOLDING AS Repr. ved Morten E. Astrup155,000

20,784,730 26TALLYMAN AS Repr. ved Thomas 
Wilhelmsen

TALLYMAN AS Repr. ved Thomas Wilhelmsen23,065,774

Gjest / Guest 3

Representing / AccompanyingVotesShares Voting Card
Borgen, Thomas

Hartvig, Jan

Romestrand, Jan Egil

Forhåndsstemmer / Advance votes 4,316,0771 7,382,670

Representing / AccompanyingVotesShares Voting Card
451 advForhåndsstemmer / Advance votes HAUG, MARIT KAMILLA VASAASEN451

280,000 FOLKETRYGDFONDET610,000

250 MAJORE INVEST AS250

100 GJERDRUM, ROLF ERIK100

79,965 MP PENSJON PK356,601

44 HALVORSEN, HANS197

30 MIETLE, HANS-PETTER30

3,000 TVEDTEN, LARS BERNHARD3,000

60,000 KRISTIAN FALNES AS60,000

15 SAURE, DAN BØRGE15

10 KVALHEIM, KNUT ALEXANDER20

2,052 STURTZEL, ÅGE2,068
EXCESSION AS15,000
COLSI I AS45

11,036 QUONIAM FUNDS SELECTION SICAV  - EUROPEAN EQUITIES11,036

543 AMUNDI INDEX EUROPE EX UK SMALL AND MID CAP FUND543

4,439 UBS Fund Management  (Switzerland) AG4,439

1,237 UBS Fund Management  (Switzerland) AG1,237

2,815 SSGA SPDR ETFS EUROPE II PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY2,815

377 SOCIAL PROTECTION FUND377

3,503 SSGA SPDR ETFS EUROPE II PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY3,503

820 MARYLAND STATE RETIREMENT + PENSION SYSTEM820

2,215 SSGA SPDR ETFS EUROPE II PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY2,215

29,337 AUSTRALIAN RETIREMENT TRUST29,337

1,577 THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT ACTING THROUGH ITS TREASURER1,577

786 NORTH ATLANTIC STATES CARPENTERS GUARANTEED ANNUITY FUND786

375 BRIGHTHOUSE FUNDS TRUST II - BRIGHTHOUSE/DIMENSIONAL 
INTERNATIONAL SMA

375

2,617 TEXAS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM2,617

620 NORTH ATLANTIC STATES CARPENTERS PENSION FUND620

2,874 POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEW JERSEY2,874

3,749 MERCER QIF FUND PLC3,749

992 STATE OF ALASKA RETIREMENT AND BENEFITS PLANS992

1,622 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST1,622

1,670 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST1,670

3,283 STATE STREET GLOBAL ALL CAP EQUITY EX-US INDEX PORTFOLIO3,283

3,127 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST3,127

1,209 STATE OF NEW JERSEY COMMON PENSION FUND D1,209

820 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST820

794 PARAMETRIC INTERNATIONAL EQUITY FUND794

141 TEXAS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM141

22,978 NUVEEN QUANT INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP EQUITY FUND22,978

12,556 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST12,556

750 AWARE SUPER750

476 TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS476

2,952 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST2,952

1,352 STUBØ, ERIK1,352

3,081 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST3,081

2,622 TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS2,622
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2
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12:14

1,378 advForhåndsstemmer / Advance votes STATE OF ALASKA RETIREMENT AND BENEFITS PLANS1,378

664 AMERICAN CENTURY ETF TRUST-AVANTIS INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP 
EQUITY ETF

664

521 MERCER DIOCESE OF BROOKLYN GROWTH STRATEGY521

553 AMERICAN CENTURY ETF TRUST - AVANTIS INTERNATIONAL EQUITY FUND553

49 TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS49

43,124 COLLEGE RETIREMENT EQUITIES FUND43,124

9,889 CALIFORNIA STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM9,889

5,812 TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS5,812

525 ISHARES INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPED SMALL CAP VALUE FACTOR ETF525

1,021 REGIME DE RENTES DU MOUVEMENT DESJARDINS1,021

11,175 AUSTRALIAN RETIREMENT TRUST11,175

4,273 CALIFORNIA STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM4,273

3,346 UPS GROUP TRUST3,346

3,182 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF OHIO3,182

4,310 THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION4,310

4,518 THRIFT SAVINGS PLAN4,518

6,666 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF OHIO6,666

28,255 ACADIAN INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP FUND28,255

2,084 VOYA MULTI-MANAGER INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP FUND2,084

6,047 TENNESSEE CONSOLIDATED RETIREMENT SYSTEM6,047

3,878 ARIZONA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM3,878

651 BOARD OF PENSIONS OF THE EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN AMERICA651

3,336 ALASKA PERMANENT FUND CORPORATION3,336

8,902 VIRGINIA RETIREMENT SYSTEM8,902

242,271 OAM EUROPEAN VALUE FUND242,271

1,833 ALASKA PERMANENT FUND CORPORATION1,833

5,787 MAN NUMERIC INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP5,787

979 ENSIGN PEAK ADVISORS INC979

3,290 GLOBAL X MSCI NORWAY ETF3,290

630 AZL DFA INTERNATIONAL CORE EQUITY FUND630

43,195 VANGUARD FTSE ALL-WORLD EX-US SMALL-CAP INDEX FUND43,195

1,426 ALASKA PERMANENT FUND CORPORATION1,426

28,341 VANGUARD EUROPEAN STOCK INDEX FUND28,341

4,651 DOMINION ENERGY, INC. DEFINED BENEFIT MASTER TRUST4,651

303 CENTRALPENSIONFD SSGA RAFI LOW VOL  775359303

1,956 ADVANCED SERIES TRUST- AST GLOBAL BOND PORTFOLIO1,956

3,183 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF OHIO3,183

1,864 ACADIAN GLOBAL ALL COUNTRY MANAGED VOLATILITY FUND TRUST1,864

2,812 ACADIAN INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP EQUITY II FUND LLC2,812

1,019 STATE OF WISCONSIN INVESTMENT BOARD1,019

1,239 BMO CANADA PENSION PLAN1,239

5,665 ADVANCED SERIES TRUST- AST GLOBAL BOND PORTFOLIO5,665

585 INVESTERINGSFORENINGEN SPARINVEST INDEX EUROPA SMALL CAP KL585

791 INVESCO FTSE RAFI DEVELOPED MARKETS EX-U.S. SMALL-MID ETF791

813 AUSTRALIANSUPER813

93,161 VANGUARD FIDUCIARY TRUST COMPANY INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL  
INTERNATIONAL STO

93,161

6,224 THE BOEING COMPANY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT PLANS MASTER TRUST6,224

1,103 IAM NATIONAL PENSION FUND1,103

6,259 ROBERT BOSCH GMBH6,259

75,461 VERDIPAPIRFONDET STOREBRAND INDEKS-NORGE75,461

14,141 VANGUARD FIDUCIARY TRUST COMPANY INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL  
INTERNATIONAL STO

14,141

1,346 STATE OF NEW MEXICO STATE INVESTMENT COUNCIL1,346

2,566 VANGUARD FIDUCIARY TRUST COMPANY DEVELOPED MARKETS INDEX  
TRUST

2,566

1,047 ISHARES MSCI EUROPE SMALL-CAP ETF1,047

5,377 UBS ASSET MANAGEMENT LIFE LTD5,377

25,414 NORDEA 1 SICAV25,414

386 NORDEA 1 SICAV386

86,176 ISHARES CORE MSCI EAFE ETF86,176

460 THE SOUTHERN COMPANY SYSTEM MASTER RETIREMENT TRUST460

408,739 NORDEA NORWEGIAN STARS FUND408,739

5,057 NEW YORK STATE COMMON RETIREMENT FUND5,057

45,000 VERDIPAPIRFONDET EQUINOR AKSJER NORGE45,000

490 ISHARES MSCI EUROPE IMI INDEX ETF490

511 INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY COMMINGLED INVESTMENT GROUP TRUST511

965 BLACKROCK INSTITUTIONAL TRUST COMPANY, N.A. INVESTMENT FUNDS FOR 
EMPLO

965

3,514 STATE STREET MSCI EAFE SMALL CAP INDEX SECURITIES LENDING COMMON  
TRUST

3,514

44,866 ISHARES MSCI EAFE SMALL-CAP ETF44,866

6,785 VANGUARD TOTAL WORLD STOCK INDEX FUND6,785

761 SPDR PORTFOLIO EUROPE ETF761

5,025 WASHINGTON STATE INVESTMENT BOARD5,025

3,961 BIL-UNIVERSAL-FONDS3,961

112,973 VANGUARD DEVELOPED MARKETS INDEX FUND112,973

15,998 FORSTA AP - FONDEN15,998
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92,585 advForhåndsstemmer / Advance votes NORDEA AVKASTNING FUND92,585

2,339 VANGUARD FTSE DEVELOPED ALL CAP EX NORTH AMERICA INDEX ETF2,339

1,907 ROBIN 1-FONDS1,907

1,102 MANULIFE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEMATIC INTERNATIONAL      
SMALL CAP

1,102

114 TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS114

1,598 ALTRIA CLIENT SERVICES MASTER RETIREMENT TRUST1,598

2,287 ISHARES MSCI NORWAY ETF2,287

7,677 STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS TRUST COMPANY INVESTMENT FUNDS 
FOR TAX EX

7,677

187 VANGUARD FTSE DEVELOPED EUROPE ALL CAP INDEX ETF187

865 STRATEGIC INTERNATIONAL EQUITY FUND865

35,352 STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS TRUST COMPANY INVESTMENT FUNDS 
FOR TAX EX

35,352

3,507 VANGUARD INTERNATIONAL SMALL COMPANIES INDEX FUND3,507

3,495 TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS3,495

5,000 STATE OF NEW MEXICO STATE INVESTMENT COUNCIL5,000

43,310 ALFRED BERG INDEKS43,310

310 ONEPATH GLOBAL SHARES - SMALL CAP (UNHEDGED) INDEXPOOL310
COBAS EMPLEO FP3,462

50,124 NORDEA NORGE PLUSS FUND50,124

1,916 UI-FONDS BAV RBI AKTIEN1,916

180,067 VANGUARD TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STOCK INDEX FUND180,067

123,875 NORDEA NORDIC SMALL CAP FUND123,875

4,988 MISSOURI EDUCATION PENSION TRUST4,988

1,420 MISSOURI EDUCATION PENSION TRUST1,420

24,400 TWO SIGMA ABSOLUTE RETURN PORTFOLIO, LLC24,400

3,717 ACADIAN NON-U.S. SMALL-CAP EQUITY EXTENSION FUND, LLC3,717

8,637 VANGUARD INVESTMENT SERIES PUBLIC       LIMITED COMPANY8,637

67 SEGALL BRYANT & HAMILL INTERNATIONAL    EQUITY FUND67

3,560 ACADIAN INTERNATIONAL SMALL-CAP EQUITY  CIT3,560

847 GOLDMAN SACHS FUNDS VII847

2,985 SEI ACADIAN GLOBAL MANAGED VOLATILITY POOL2,985

708 STICHTING BPL PENSIOEN708

1,178 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA1,178

259 SCOTIA CAPITAL INC259

972 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA972

663 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA663

278 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA278

1,694 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA1,694

670 DEKA-RAB670

679 UNIVERSAL-INVESTMENT-GESELLSCHAFT MBH ON BEHALF OF STBV-NW-UNI
VERSAL-F

679

1,347 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA1,347

1,136 CC&L MULTI-STRATEGY FUND1,136

5,700 TWO SIGMA EQUITY SPECTRUM PORTFOLIO, LLC5,700

99,080 TIND ASSET MANAGEMENT ICAV - TIND DISCOVERY FUND99,080

259 CC&L Q GLOBAL EQUITY MARKET NEUTRAL MASTER FUND LTD.259

47 CC&L MULTI-STRATEGY FUND47

73 CC&L Q MARKET NEUTRAL FUND II73

13 CC&L U.S. Q MARKET NEUTRAL ONSHORE FUND II13

3,107 GOLDMAN SACHS INSTITUTIONAL FUNDS PLC-CUSTOM EUROPE EQUITY 
EXTENSION F

3,107

491 CC&L ALL STRATEGIES FUND491

1,623 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA UNITED FOOD AND COMMERCIAL WORKERS UNIONS  
AND FOOD

1,623

8,103 NORTHERN TRUST GLOBAL INVESTMENTS COLLECTIVE FUNDS TRUST8,103

9,489 UNITED NATIONS JOINT STAFF PENSION FUND9,489

183 CC&L Q EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY EXTENSION MASTER FUND LTD.183

4,877 WEST VIRGINIA INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT BOARD4,877

1,246 PFIZER INC. MASTER TRUST1,246

384 UTAH STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEMS384

104,205 VERDIPAPIRFONDET KLP AKSJENORGE AKTIV104,205

6,295 VERDIPAPIRFONDET KLP AKSJENORDEN INDEKS6,295

57,586 KOMMUNAL LANDSPENSJONSKASSE GJENSIDIG FORSIKRINGSSELSKAP57,586

1,435 EXELON CORPORATION DEFINED CONTRIBUTION RETIREMENT PLANS  
MASTER TRUST

1,435

14,792 1199SEIU HEALTH CARE EMPLOYEES PENSION FUND14,792

281 MERCER GLOBAL ENHANCED LOW VOLATILITY SHARES FUND281

147,640 VERDIPAPIRFONDET KLP AKSJENORGE INDEKS147,640

3,802 CONSTELLATION PENSION MASTER TRUST3,802

11,743 THE BOEING COMPANY EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLANS MASTER TRUST11,743

786 SPARTAN GROUP TRUST FOR EMPLOYEE BENEFIT PLANS786

1,085 LOS ANGELES CITY EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM1,085

2,653 VERDIPAPIRFONDET KLP AKSJEGLOBAL SMALL CAP INDEKS I2,653

811 CONNOR CLARK & LUNN COLLECTIVE INVESTMENT TRUST811

2,778 STICHTING BLUE SKY LIQUID ASSET FUNDS2,778

3,063 NORTHERN TRUST COMMON ALL COUNTRY WORLD INDEX (ACWI) EX-US 
FUND - LEND

3,063

2,372 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION OF COLORADO2,372
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4,770 advForhåndsstemmer / Advance votes MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES ANNUITY AND BENEFIT FUND OF CHICAGO4,770

822 CITY OF PHILADELPHIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM822

1,085 MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES ANNUITY AND BENEFIT FUND OF CHICAGO1,085

1,292 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION OF COLORADO1,292

104,667 Verdipapirfondet DNB Norge Indeks104,667

541 CIN Belgium Limited541

113 DIMENSIONAL INTERNATIONAL VECTOR EQUITY ETF OF DIMENSIONAL E  6300 
BEE

113

20,182 INT SM CAP VAL ETF20,182

11,830 INT CORE EQ 2 ETF11,830

11,249 INT SM COMP ETF11,249

11,546 CPL-YARRA GLOBAL SMALL COMPANIES FUND Level  1911,546

4,777 CC&L Multi-Strategy Fund 2200-1111 WEST GEORGIA4,777

980 CC&L Q 140/40 FUND 2200-1111980

100 CC&L Q Market Neutral Fund II  1111 WEST GEORGIA100

100 CC&L Q US Equity Extension Fund  2300 - 1111 WEST GEORGIA ST100

1,397 CC&L Q GLOBAL SMALL CAP EQUITY FUND 2300-11111,397

920 CC&L Q MARKET NEUTRAL FUND 2200-1111 WEST GEORGIA ST920

11,865 CC&L U.S. Q MARKET NEUTRAL ONSHORE FUND II  2200-1111 WEST GEORGIA 
ST

11,865

3,812 FIDELITY FSISM3,812

8,607 DFA INT CORE EQ MKT ETF8,607

8,067 LEGAL AND GENERAL ASSUARNCE (PENSIONS MANAGEMENT) LIMITED8,067

200 TWO SIGMA WORLD CORE FUND, LP200

353 JOHN HANCOCK FUNDS II INTERNATIONAL SMALL COMPANY FUND353

259 JOHN HANCOCK VARIABLE INSURANCE TRUST INTERNATIONAL SMALL 
COMPANY TRUS

259

5,538 WORLD EX US CORE EQ PT OF DFAIDG5,538

2,100 TWO SIGMA INTERNATIONAL CORE PORTFOLIO, LLC2,100

3,431 INT SOC CORE EQ PORTFOLIO OF DFAIDG3,431

10,620 DFA - INTERNATIONAL VECTOR EQ PORT10,620

7,938 DFA - TA WORLD EX US CORE EQ DFAIDG7,938

51,941 DFA INT CORE EQTY PORTFOLIO51,941

13,592 OWSMX - ACADIAN13,592

1,400 CHRISTOPHER SOULE TRUST CHRISTOPHER SOULE TRUST1,400

7,912 TAX MANAGED INCC VAL PORTFOLIO *7,912

28,540 CONTINENTAL SMALL SERIES28,540

7,499 DFA INTERNATIONAL VALUE SERIES7,499

191,851 DFA-INTL SMALL CAP VALUE PORT191,851

299 VA INTERNATIONAL VALUE PORTFOLIO299

1,018 LARGE CAP INTL PORTFOLIO1,018

26,000 HP&P EUROPE EQUITY26,000

6,400 HP&P GLOBAL EQUITY6,400

65 MARKUS FLORIAN HUBER65

192 ISHARES MSCI WORLD SMALL-CAP ETF192

1,456 MAN NUMERIC QUANTITATIVE ALPHA1,456

247,137 VERDIPAPIRFONDET FONDSFINANS NORGE247,137

32,500 VERDIPAPIRFONDET FONDSFINANS NORDEN32,500

280,000 VERDIPAPIRFONDET FONDSFINANS UTBYTTE280,000

8,850 VERDIPAPIRFONDET FONDSFINANS AKTIV 60/408,850
COBAS LUX SICAV - COBAS INTERNATIONAL FUND17,539
COBAS LUX SICAV - COBAS SELECTION FUND34,598
GAIKOKUKABU SUB FUND 1 LP132
ALASKA PERMANENT FUND CORPORATION1,241
ALASKA PERMANENT FUND CORPORATION1,006
HARCO A. LIMITED828
NON-US EQUITY MANAGERS: PORTFOLIO 3 OFFSHORE MASTER L.P918
ACADIAN INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP EQUITY II FUND LLC986
OAM EUROPEAN VALUE FUND244,591
NORDEA 1 SICAV27,379
NORDEA AVKASTNING FUND129,764
VERDIPAPIRFONDET STOREBRAND INDEKS-NORGE4,702
NORDEA NORWEGIAN STARS FUND786,076
NORDEA NORGE PLUSS FUND57,245
NORDEA 1 SICAV13,290
AUSTRALIANSUPER536
NORDEA NORDIC SMALL CAP FUND386,630
INVESTERINGSFORENINGEN NORDEA INVEST NORDIC SMALL CAP KL3,807
ACADIAN ALL COUNTRY WORLD EX US         SMALL-CAP EQUITY CIT1,846
SEI INSTITUTIONAL INTERNATIONAL TRUST   INTERNATIONAL EQUITY FUND1,218
COBAS GLOBAL FP36,935
BRIGHTHOUSE FUNDS TRUST II - BRIGHTHOUSE/DIMENSIONAL 
INTERNATIONAL SMA

311

NORTH ATLANTIC STATES CARPENTERS GUARANTEED ANNUITY FUND1,920
COBAS VALUE SICAV SA4,371
COBAS SELECCION FI267,438
AZ FUND 1 AZ EQUITY BEST VALUE77,519
DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS492
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advForhåndsstemmer / Advance votes SPDR PORTFOLIO EUROPE ETF558
REGIME DE RENTES DU MOUVEMENT DESJARDINS621
COBAS MIXTO GLOBAL FP3,424
BURROUGHS WELLCOME FUND423
MERCER DIOCESE OF BROOKLYN GROWTH STRATEGY360
MGI FUNDS PLC2,048
COBAS INTERNACIONAL FI252,581
STATE OF ALASKA RETIREMENT AND BENEFITS PLANS307
MERCER QIF FUND PLC8,879
MONTANA BOARD OF INVESTMENTS788
MGI FUNDS PLC1,248
TIND ASSET MANAGEMENT ICAV - TIND DISCOVERY FUND34,373
PRODUCER-WRITERS GUILD OF AMERICA PENSION PLAN2,072
EXELON CORPORATION EMPLOYEES' BENEFIT TRUST FOR UNION 
EMPLOYEES

1,011

CONSTELLATION EMPLOYEES' BENEFIT TRUST FOR UNION EMPLOYEES180
MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA INC. MASTER RETIREMENT TRUST1,400
CONSTELLATION DEFINED CONTRIBUTION RETIREMENT PLAN TRUST1,723
UTAH STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEMS326
BLUE SHIELD OF CALIFORNIA EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT PLAN3,342
DFA - TA WORLD EX US CORE EQ DFAIDG2,798
DFA INT CORE EQ MKT ETF562
INT CORE EQ 2 ETF4,740
INT SM COMP ETF3,062
INT SOC CORE EQ PORTFOLIO OF DFAIDG997
SUN LIFE SCHRODER GLOBAL MID CAP FUND  1 YORK STREET TORONTO4,849
WORLD EX US CORE EQ PT OF DFAIDG281

20,000 FALNES, OLAV KRISTIAN25,000

620 RØSTAD, KJELL620

4,316,0777,382,670

Styrets leder med fullmakt / COB with Proxy 592,1311 843,833

Representing / AccompanyingVotesShares Voting Card
203 cbpStyrets leder med fullmakt / COB with Proxy KRISTOFF, ALEXANDER203

200 STÅHLBRAND, PER ERIC HJALMAR200

200 KILLI, GRETA KARIN200

164 RUUD, ANITA184

130 BERG, FRODE TROLSRUD130

55 KRISTIANSEN, NILS KRISTIAN55

40 BEKKEVAHR, KNUT44

72,000 VARDE NORGE AS72,000

40 KROGH, BRITT HELENE VON40

30 UTAS, CECILIE FALCK30

29 JANBU, GEIR29

14 OPPERUD, ØRJAN STEINSLAND14

2,000 GLEDITSCH, ODD2,000

51,795 WILHELMSEN, MONICA58,462

49,794 WILHELMSEN, THOMAS56,860
NELLIE AS400
EINAR WESTBY AS410
WESTBY, EINAR232
FALLETH, ROLF SVERRE100
Holmeide, Egil50

40,000 AS POLLUX40,000
FESSAHAYE, SAMUEL15
SAMUELSEN, DANIEL9

1,350 ANDERSEN, HÅKON CHRISTIAN1,350
LARSEN, EVA12

1,100 LUND, PHILIP ANDREAS WILHELMSEN1,350

1,100 LUND, HERMAN GUNERIUS WILHELMSEN1,350

370,400 SKIPSREDER TOM WILHELMSENS STIFTEL606,400

816 HAARBYE, ANLAUG CHRISTOPHERSEN816

421 ALEXANDER KRISTOFF LIMITED NUF638

250 ANDREAS AASLAND GÅRDSELSKAPET ANS250

592,131843,833

Styrets leder med instruksjoner / COB with instruc 1,8721 2,106

Representing / AccompanyingVotesShares Voting Card
1,872 cbiStyrets leder med instruksjoner  / COB with 

instructions
JOHANSEN, ASLAK2,106
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6
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Meeting:

Attendees VotesShares

Aksjonær / Shareholder 23,220,8033 23,220,803
Gjest / Guest 3 0
Forhåndsstemmer / Advance votes 7,382,6701 7,382,670
Styrets leder med fullmakt / COB with Proxy 843,8331 843,833
Styrets leder med instruksjoner / COB with instruc 2,1061 2,106
Total 31,449,4129 31,449,412

onsdag 30. april 2025

Wilh. Wilhemsen Holding ASA, B shares voting

Aksjonær / Shareholder 23,220,8033 23,220,803

Representing / AccompanyingVotesShares Voting Card
29 35386HOPEN, TOR-LYNNAR SALAMONSEN HOPEN, TOR-LYNNAR SALAMONSEN29

155,000 273SURFSIDE HOLDING AS Repr. ved Morten 
E. Astrup

SURFSIDE HOLDING AS Repr. ved Morten E. Astrup155,000

23,065,774 26TALLYMAN AS Repr. ved Thomas 
Wilhelmsen

TALLYMAN AS Repr. ved Thomas Wilhelmsen23,065,774

Gjest / Guest 3

Representing / AccompanyingVotesShares Voting Card
Borgen, Thomas

Hartvig, Jan

Romestrand, Jan Egil

Forhåndsstemmer / Advance votes 7,382,6701 7,382,670

Representing / AccompanyingVotesShares Voting Card
451 advForhåndsstemmer / Advance votes HAUG, MARIT KAMILLA VASAASEN451

610,000 FOLKETRYGDFONDET610,000

250 MAJORE INVEST AS250

100 GJERDRUM, ROLF ERIK100

356,601 MP PENSJON PK356,601

197 HALVORSEN, HANS197

30 MIETLE, HANS-PETTER30

3,000 TVEDTEN, LARS BERNHARD3,000

60,000 KRISTIAN FALNES AS60,000

15 SAURE, DAN BØRGE15

20 KVALHEIM, KNUT ALEXANDER20

2,068 STURTZEL, ÅGE2,068

15,000 EXCESSION AS15,000

45 COLSI I AS45

11,036 QUONIAM FUNDS SELECTION SICAV  - EUROPEAN EQUITIES11,036

543 AMUNDI INDEX EUROPE EX UK SMALL AND MID CAP FUND543

4,439 UBS Fund Management  (Switzerland) AG4,439

1,237 UBS Fund Management  (Switzerland) AG1,237

2,815 SSGA SPDR ETFS EUROPE II PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY2,815

377 SOCIAL PROTECTION FUND377

3,503 SSGA SPDR ETFS EUROPE II PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY3,503

820 MARYLAND STATE RETIREMENT + PENSION SYSTEM820

2,215 SSGA SPDR ETFS EUROPE II PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY2,215

29,337 AUSTRALIAN RETIREMENT TRUST29,337

1,577 THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT ACTING THROUGH ITS TREASURER1,577

786 NORTH ATLANTIC STATES CARPENTERS GUARANTEED ANNUITY FUND786

375 BRIGHTHOUSE FUNDS TRUST II - BRIGHTHOUSE/DIMENSIONAL 
INTERNATIONAL SMA

375

2,617 TEXAS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM2,617

620 NORTH ATLANTIC STATES CARPENTERS PENSION FUND620

2,874 POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEW JERSEY2,874

3,749 MERCER QIF FUND PLC3,749

992 STATE OF ALASKA RETIREMENT AND BENEFITS PLANS992

1,622 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST1,622

1,670 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST1,670

3,283 STATE STREET GLOBAL ALL CAP EQUITY EX-US INDEX PORTFOLIO3,283

3,127 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST3,127

1,209 STATE OF NEW JERSEY COMMON PENSION FUND D1,209

820 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST820

794 PARAMETRIC INTERNATIONAL EQUITY FUND794

141 TEXAS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM141

22,978 NUVEEN QUANT INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP EQUITY FUND22,978

12,556 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST12,556

750 AWARE SUPER750

476 TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS476

2,952 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST2,952

1,352 STUBØ, ERIK1,352

3,081 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST3,081

2,622 TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS2,622
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1,378 advForhåndsstemmer / Advance votes STATE OF ALASKA RETIREMENT AND BENEFITS PLANS1,378

664 AMERICAN CENTURY ETF TRUST-AVANTIS INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP 
EQUITY ETF

664

521 MERCER DIOCESE OF BROOKLYN GROWTH STRATEGY521

553 AMERICAN CENTURY ETF TRUST - AVANTIS INTERNATIONAL EQUITY FUND553

49 TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS49

43,124 COLLEGE RETIREMENT EQUITIES FUND43,124

9,889 CALIFORNIA STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM9,889

5,812 TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS5,812

525 ISHARES INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPED SMALL CAP VALUE FACTOR ETF525

1,021 REGIME DE RENTES DU MOUVEMENT DESJARDINS1,021

11,175 AUSTRALIAN RETIREMENT TRUST11,175

4,273 CALIFORNIA STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM4,273

3,346 UPS GROUP TRUST3,346

3,182 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF OHIO3,182

4,310 THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION4,310

4,518 THRIFT SAVINGS PLAN4,518

6,666 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF OHIO6,666

28,255 ACADIAN INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP FUND28,255

2,084 VOYA MULTI-MANAGER INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP FUND2,084

6,047 TENNESSEE CONSOLIDATED RETIREMENT SYSTEM6,047

3,878 ARIZONA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM3,878

651 BOARD OF PENSIONS OF THE EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN AMERICA651

3,336 ALASKA PERMANENT FUND CORPORATION3,336

8,902 VIRGINIA RETIREMENT SYSTEM8,902

242,271 OAM EUROPEAN VALUE FUND242,271

1,833 ALASKA PERMANENT FUND CORPORATION1,833

5,787 MAN NUMERIC INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP5,787

979 ENSIGN PEAK ADVISORS INC979

3,290 GLOBAL X MSCI NORWAY ETF3,290

630 AZL DFA INTERNATIONAL CORE EQUITY FUND630

43,195 VANGUARD FTSE ALL-WORLD EX-US SMALL-CAP INDEX FUND43,195

1,426 ALASKA PERMANENT FUND CORPORATION1,426

28,341 VANGUARD EUROPEAN STOCK INDEX FUND28,341

4,651 DOMINION ENERGY, INC. DEFINED BENEFIT MASTER TRUST4,651

303 CENTRALPENSIONFD SSGA RAFI LOW VOL  775359303

1,956 ADVANCED SERIES TRUST- AST GLOBAL BOND PORTFOLIO1,956

3,183 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF OHIO3,183

1,864 ACADIAN GLOBAL ALL COUNTRY MANAGED VOLATILITY FUND TRUST1,864

2,812 ACADIAN INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP EQUITY II FUND LLC2,812

1,019 STATE OF WISCONSIN INVESTMENT BOARD1,019

1,239 BMO CANADA PENSION PLAN1,239

5,665 ADVANCED SERIES TRUST- AST GLOBAL BOND PORTFOLIO5,665

585 INVESTERINGSFORENINGEN SPARINVEST INDEX EUROPA SMALL CAP KL585

791 INVESCO FTSE RAFI DEVELOPED MARKETS EX-U.S. SMALL-MID ETF791

813 AUSTRALIANSUPER813

93,161 VANGUARD FIDUCIARY TRUST COMPANY INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL  
INTERNATIONAL STO

93,161

6,224 THE BOEING COMPANY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT PLANS MASTER TRUST6,224

1,103 IAM NATIONAL PENSION FUND1,103

6,259 ROBERT BOSCH GMBH6,259

75,461 VERDIPAPIRFONDET STOREBRAND INDEKS-NORGE75,461

14,141 VANGUARD FIDUCIARY TRUST COMPANY INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL  
INTERNATIONAL STO

14,141

1,346 STATE OF NEW MEXICO STATE INVESTMENT COUNCIL1,346

2,566 VANGUARD FIDUCIARY TRUST COMPANY DEVELOPED MARKETS INDEX  
TRUST

2,566

1,047 ISHARES MSCI EUROPE SMALL-CAP ETF1,047

5,377 UBS ASSET MANAGEMENT LIFE LTD5,377

25,414 NORDEA 1 SICAV25,414

386 NORDEA 1 SICAV386

86,176 ISHARES CORE MSCI EAFE ETF86,176

460 THE SOUTHERN COMPANY SYSTEM MASTER RETIREMENT TRUST460

408,739 NORDEA NORWEGIAN STARS FUND408,739

5,057 NEW YORK STATE COMMON RETIREMENT FUND5,057

45,000 VERDIPAPIRFONDET EQUINOR AKSJER NORGE45,000

490 ISHARES MSCI EUROPE IMI INDEX ETF490

511 INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY COMMINGLED INVESTMENT GROUP TRUST511

965 BLACKROCK INSTITUTIONAL TRUST COMPANY, N.A. INVESTMENT FUNDS FOR 
EMPLO

965

3,514 STATE STREET MSCI EAFE SMALL CAP INDEX SECURITIES LENDING COMMON  
TRUST

3,514

44,866 ISHARES MSCI EAFE SMALL-CAP ETF44,866

6,785 VANGUARD TOTAL WORLD STOCK INDEX FUND6,785

761 SPDR PORTFOLIO EUROPE ETF761

5,025 WASHINGTON STATE INVESTMENT BOARD5,025

3,961 BIL-UNIVERSAL-FONDS3,961

112,973 VANGUARD DEVELOPED MARKETS INDEX FUND112,973

15,998 FORSTA AP - FONDEN15,998
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92,585 advForhåndsstemmer / Advance votes NORDEA AVKASTNING FUND92,585

2,339 VANGUARD FTSE DEVELOPED ALL CAP EX NORTH AMERICA INDEX ETF2,339

1,907 ROBIN 1-FONDS1,907

1,102 MANULIFE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEMATIC INTERNATIONAL      
SMALL CAP

1,102

114 TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS114

1,598 ALTRIA CLIENT SERVICES MASTER RETIREMENT TRUST1,598

2,287 ISHARES MSCI NORWAY ETF2,287

7,677 STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS TRUST COMPANY INVESTMENT FUNDS 
FOR TAX EX

7,677

187 VANGUARD FTSE DEVELOPED EUROPE ALL CAP INDEX ETF187

865 STRATEGIC INTERNATIONAL EQUITY FUND865

35,352 STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS TRUST COMPANY INVESTMENT FUNDS 
FOR TAX EX

35,352

3,507 VANGUARD INTERNATIONAL SMALL COMPANIES INDEX FUND3,507

3,495 TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS3,495

5,000 STATE OF NEW MEXICO STATE INVESTMENT COUNCIL5,000

43,310 ALFRED BERG INDEKS43,310

310 ONEPATH GLOBAL SHARES - SMALL CAP (UNHEDGED) INDEXPOOL310

50,124 NORDEA NORGE PLUSS FUND50,124

1,916 UI-FONDS BAV RBI AKTIEN1,916

180,067 VANGUARD TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STOCK INDEX FUND180,067

123,875 NORDEA NORDIC SMALL CAP FUND123,875

4,988 MISSOURI EDUCATION PENSION TRUST4,988

1,420 MISSOURI EDUCATION PENSION TRUST1,420

24,400 TWO SIGMA ABSOLUTE RETURN PORTFOLIO, LLC24,400

3,717 ACADIAN NON-U.S. SMALL-CAP EQUITY EXTENSION FUND, LLC3,717

8,637 VANGUARD INVESTMENT SERIES PUBLIC       LIMITED COMPANY8,637

67 SEGALL BRYANT & HAMILL INTERNATIONAL    EQUITY FUND67

3,560 ACADIAN INTERNATIONAL SMALL-CAP EQUITY  CIT3,560

847 GOLDMAN SACHS FUNDS VII847

2,985 SEI ACADIAN GLOBAL MANAGED VOLATILITY POOL2,985

708 STICHTING BPL PENSIOEN708

1,178 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA1,178

259 SCOTIA CAPITAL INC259

972 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA972

663 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA663

278 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA278

1,694 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA1,694

670 DEKA-RAB670

679 UNIVERSAL-INVESTMENT-GESELLSCHAFT MBH ON BEHALF OF STBV-NW-UNI
VERSAL-F

679

1,347 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA1,347

1,136 CC&L MULTI-STRATEGY FUND1,136

5,700 TWO SIGMA EQUITY SPECTRUM PORTFOLIO, LLC5,700

99,080 TIND ASSET MANAGEMENT ICAV - TIND DISCOVERY FUND99,080

259 CC&L Q GLOBAL EQUITY MARKET NEUTRAL MASTER FUND LTD.259

47 CC&L MULTI-STRATEGY FUND47

73 CC&L Q MARKET NEUTRAL FUND II73

13 CC&L U.S. Q MARKET NEUTRAL ONSHORE FUND II13

3,107 GOLDMAN SACHS INSTITUTIONAL FUNDS PLC-CUSTOM EUROPE EQUITY 
EXTENSION F

3,107

491 CC&L ALL STRATEGIES FUND491

1,623 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA UNITED FOOD AND COMMERCIAL WORKERS UNIONS  
AND FOOD

1,623

8,103 NORTHERN TRUST GLOBAL INVESTMENTS COLLECTIVE FUNDS TRUST8,103

9,489 UNITED NATIONS JOINT STAFF PENSION FUND9,489

183 CC&L Q EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY EXTENSION MASTER FUND LTD.183

4,877 WEST VIRGINIA INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT BOARD4,877

1,246 PFIZER INC. MASTER TRUST1,246

384 UTAH STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEMS384

104,205 VERDIPAPIRFONDET KLP AKSJENORGE AKTIV104,205

6,295 VERDIPAPIRFONDET KLP AKSJENORDEN INDEKS6,295

57,586 KOMMUNAL LANDSPENSJONSKASSE GJENSIDIG FORSIKRINGSSELSKAP57,586

1,435 EXELON CORPORATION DEFINED CONTRIBUTION RETIREMENT PLANS  
MASTER TRUST

1,435

14,792 1199SEIU HEALTH CARE EMPLOYEES PENSION FUND14,792

281 MERCER GLOBAL ENHANCED LOW VOLATILITY SHARES FUND281

147,640 VERDIPAPIRFONDET KLP AKSJENORGE INDEKS147,640

3,802 CONSTELLATION PENSION MASTER TRUST3,802

11,743 THE BOEING COMPANY EMPLOYEE SAVINGS PLANS MASTER TRUST11,743

786 SPARTAN GROUP TRUST FOR EMPLOYEE BENEFIT PLANS786

1,085 LOS ANGELES CITY EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM1,085

2,653 VERDIPAPIRFONDET KLP AKSJEGLOBAL SMALL CAP INDEKS I2,653

811 CONNOR CLARK & LUNN COLLECTIVE INVESTMENT TRUST811

2,778 STICHTING BLUE SKY LIQUID ASSET FUNDS2,778

3,063 NORTHERN TRUST COMMON ALL COUNTRY WORLD INDEX (ACWI) EX-US 
FUND - LEND

3,063

2,372 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION OF COLORADO2,372

4,770 MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES ANNUITY AND BENEFIT FUND OF CHICAGO4,770
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822 advForhåndsstemmer / Advance votes CITY OF PHILADELPHIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM822

1,085 MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES ANNUITY AND BENEFIT FUND OF CHICAGO1,085

1,292 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION OF COLORADO1,292

104,667 Verdipapirfondet DNB Norge Indeks104,667

541 CIN Belgium Limited541

113 DIMENSIONAL INTERNATIONAL VECTOR EQUITY ETF OF DIMENSIONAL E  6300 
BEE

113

20,182 INT SM CAP VAL ETF20,182

11,830 INT CORE EQ 2 ETF11,830

11,249 INT SM COMP ETF11,249

11,546 CPL-YARRA GLOBAL SMALL COMPANIES FUND Level  1911,546

4,777 CC&L Multi-Strategy Fund 2200-1111 WEST GEORGIA4,777

980 CC&L Q 140/40 FUND 2200-1111980

100 CC&L Q Market Neutral Fund II  1111 WEST GEORGIA100

100 CC&L Q US Equity Extension Fund  2300 - 1111 WEST GEORGIA ST100

1,397 CC&L Q GLOBAL SMALL CAP EQUITY FUND 2300-11111,397

920 CC&L Q MARKET NEUTRAL FUND 2200-1111 WEST GEORGIA ST920

11,865 CC&L U.S. Q MARKET NEUTRAL ONSHORE FUND II  2200-1111 WEST GEORGIA 
ST

11,865

3,812 FIDELITY FSISM3,812

8,607 DFA INT CORE EQ MKT ETF8,607

8,067 LEGAL AND GENERAL ASSUARNCE (PENSIONS MANAGEMENT) LIMITED8,067

200 TWO SIGMA WORLD CORE FUND, LP200

353 JOHN HANCOCK FUNDS II INTERNATIONAL SMALL COMPANY FUND353

259 JOHN HANCOCK VARIABLE INSURANCE TRUST INTERNATIONAL SMALL 
COMPANY TRUS

259

5,538 WORLD EX US CORE EQ PT OF DFAIDG5,538

2,100 TWO SIGMA INTERNATIONAL CORE PORTFOLIO, LLC2,100

3,431 INT SOC CORE EQ PORTFOLIO OF DFAIDG3,431

10,620 DFA - INTERNATIONAL VECTOR EQ PORT10,620

7,938 DFA - TA WORLD EX US CORE EQ DFAIDG7,938

51,941 DFA INT CORE EQTY PORTFOLIO51,941

13,592 OWSMX - ACADIAN13,592

1,400 CHRISTOPHER SOULE TRUST CHRISTOPHER SOULE TRUST1,400

7,912 TAX MANAGED INCC VAL PORTFOLIO *7,912

28,540 CONTINENTAL SMALL SERIES28,540

7,499 DFA INTERNATIONAL VALUE SERIES7,499

191,851 DFA-INTL SMALL CAP VALUE PORT191,851

299 VA INTERNATIONAL VALUE PORTFOLIO299

1,018 LARGE CAP INTL PORTFOLIO1,018

26,000 HP&P EUROPE EQUITY26,000

6,400 HP&P GLOBAL EQUITY6,400

65 MARKUS FLORIAN HUBER65

192 ISHARES MSCI WORLD SMALL-CAP ETF192

1,456 MAN NUMERIC QUANTITATIVE ALPHA1,456

247,137 VERDIPAPIRFONDET FONDSFINANS NORGE247,137

32,500 VERDIPAPIRFONDET FONDSFINANS NORDEN32,500

280,000 VERDIPAPIRFONDET FONDSFINANS UTBYTTE280,000

8,850 VERDIPAPIRFONDET FONDSFINANS AKTIV 60/408,850

17,539 COBAS LUX SICAV - COBAS INTERNATIONAL FUND17,539

34,598 COBAS LUX SICAV - COBAS SELECTION FUND34,598

132 GAIKOKUKABU SUB FUND 1 LP132

1,241 ALASKA PERMANENT FUND CORPORATION1,241

1,006 ALASKA PERMANENT FUND CORPORATION1,006

828 HARCO A. LIMITED828

918 NON-US EQUITY MANAGERS: PORTFOLIO 3 OFFSHORE MASTER L.P918

986 ACADIAN INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP EQUITY II FUND LLC986

244,591 OAM EUROPEAN VALUE FUND244,591

27,379 NORDEA 1 SICAV27,379

129,764 NORDEA AVKASTNING FUND129,764

4,702 VERDIPAPIRFONDET STOREBRAND INDEKS-NORGE4,702

786,076 NORDEA NORWEGIAN STARS FUND786,076

57,245 NORDEA NORGE PLUSS FUND57,245

13,290 NORDEA 1 SICAV13,290

536 AUSTRALIANSUPER536

386,630 NORDEA NORDIC SMALL CAP FUND386,630

3,807 INVESTERINGSFORENINGEN NORDEA INVEST NORDIC SMALL CAP KL3,807

1,846 ACADIAN ALL COUNTRY WORLD EX US         SMALL-CAP EQUITY CIT1,846

1,218 SEI INSTITUTIONAL INTERNATIONAL TRUST   INTERNATIONAL EQUITY FUND1,218

36,935 COBAS GLOBAL FP36,935

311 BRIGHTHOUSE FUNDS TRUST II - BRIGHTHOUSE/DIMENSIONAL 
INTERNATIONAL SMA

311

3,462 COBAS EMPLEO FP3,462

1,920 NORTH ATLANTIC STATES CARPENTERS GUARANTEED ANNUITY FUND1,920

4,371 COBAS VALUE SICAV SA4,371

267,438 COBAS SELECCION FI267,438

77,519 AZ FUND 1 AZ EQUITY BEST VALUE77,519

492 DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS492



Attendance Details
Page:
Date:
Time:

10
30 apr 2025
12:14

558 advForhåndsstemmer / Advance votes SPDR PORTFOLIO EUROPE ETF558

621 REGIME DE RENTES DU MOUVEMENT DESJARDINS621

3,424 COBAS MIXTO GLOBAL FP3,424

423 BURROUGHS WELLCOME FUND423

360 MERCER DIOCESE OF BROOKLYN GROWTH STRATEGY360

2,048 MGI FUNDS PLC2,048

252,581 COBAS INTERNACIONAL FI252,581

307 STATE OF ALASKA RETIREMENT AND BENEFITS PLANS307

8,879 MERCER QIF FUND PLC8,879

788 MONTANA BOARD OF INVESTMENTS788

1,248 MGI FUNDS PLC1,248

34,373 TIND ASSET MANAGEMENT ICAV - TIND DISCOVERY FUND34,373

2,072 PRODUCER-WRITERS GUILD OF AMERICA PENSION PLAN2,072

1,011 EXELON CORPORATION EMPLOYEES' BENEFIT TRUST FOR UNION 
EMPLOYEES

1,011

180 CONSTELLATION EMPLOYEES' BENEFIT TRUST FOR UNION EMPLOYEES180

1,400 MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA INC. MASTER RETIREMENT TRUST1,400

1,723 CONSTELLATION DEFINED CONTRIBUTION RETIREMENT PLAN TRUST1,723

326 UTAH STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEMS326

3,342 BLUE SHIELD OF CALIFORNIA EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT PLAN3,342

2,798 DFA - TA WORLD EX US CORE EQ DFAIDG2,798

562 DFA INT CORE EQ MKT ETF562

4,740 INT CORE EQ 2 ETF4,740

3,062 INT SM COMP ETF3,062

997 INT SOC CORE EQ PORTFOLIO OF DFAIDG997

4,849 SUN LIFE SCHRODER GLOBAL MID CAP FUND  1 YORK STREET TORONTO4,849

281 WORLD EX US CORE EQ PT OF DFAIDG281

25,000 FALNES, OLAV KRISTIAN25,000

620 RØSTAD, KJELL620

7,382,6707,382,670

Styrets leder med fullmakt / COB with Proxy 843,8331 843,833

Representing / AccompanyingVotesShares Voting Card
638 cbpStyrets leder med fullmakt / COB with Proxy ALEXANDER KRISTOFF LIMITED NUF638

250 ANDREAS AASLAND GÅRDSELSKAPET ANS250

203 KRISTOFF, ALEXANDER203

200 STÅHLBRAND, PER ERIC HJALMAR200

200 KILLI, GRETA KARIN200

184 RUUD, ANITA184

130 BERG, FRODE TROLSRUD130

55 KRISTIANSEN, NILS KRISTIAN55

44 BEKKEVAHR, KNUT44

72,000 VARDE NORGE AS72,000

40 KROGH, BRITT HELENE VON40

30 UTAS, CECILIE FALCK30

29 JANBU, GEIR29

14 OPPERUD, ØRJAN STEINSLAND14

2,000 GLEDITSCH, ODD2,000

58,462 WILHELMSEN, MONICA58,462

56,860 WILHELMSEN, THOMAS56,860

400 NELLIE AS400

410 EINAR WESTBY AS410

232 WESTBY, EINAR232

100 FALLETH, ROLF SVERRE100

50 Holmeide, Egil50

40,000 AS POLLUX40,000

15 FESSAHAYE, SAMUEL15

9 SAMUELSEN, DANIEL9

1,350 ANDERSEN, HÅKON CHRISTIAN1,350

12 LARSEN, EVA12

1,350 LUND, PHILIP ANDREAS WILHELMSEN1,350

1,350 LUND, HERMAN GUNERIUS WILHELMSEN1,350

606,400 SKIPSREDER TOM WILHELMSENS STIFTEL606,400

816 HAARBYE, ANLAUG CHRISTOPHERSEN816

843,833843,833

Styrets leder med instruksjoner / COB with instruc 2,1061 2,106

Representing / AccompanyingVotesShares Voting Card
2,106 cbiStyrets leder med instruksjoner  / COB with 

instructions
JOHANSEN, ASLAK2,106


